TsKgel ReVeRseD PhAse
CoLUMns
Tosoh biosCienCe
zettachring	6,	70567	Stuttgart,	germany
Tel:	+49	(0)711	13257	0			Fax:	+49	(0)711	13257	89
b09L20a
R
P
C
   Tosoh biosCienCe    AnALYsis
Part # Description ID Length Particle Number          Flow Rate (mL/min)  Maximum
  (mm) (cm) Size (µm) Theoretical Range Max. Pressure Drop
     Plates     (kg/cm2)
19308	 Cartridge	holder		 2.0	 1.0	 	 	For	2	mm	ID	cartridges
19018	 Cartridge	holder		 3.2	 1.5	 	 	For	3.2	and	4.6		mm	ID	cartridges
Stainless steel TSKgel columns
07636	 ODS-120A,	120	Å	 4.6	 15.0	 5	 ≥	 7,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 150
07124	 ODS-120A,	120	Å	 4.6	 25.0	 5	 ≥	 10,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 200
07129	 ODS-120A,	120	Å	 7.8	 30.0	 10	 ≥	 6,000	 1.0	-	2.0	 3.0	 75
06172	 ODS-120A,	120	Å	 21.5	 30.0	 10	 ≥	 6,000	 4.0	-	6.0	 12.0	 60
18152	 ODS-120T,	120	Å	 2.0	 15.0	 5	 ≥	 6,500	 0.15	-	0.18	 0.22	 150
18153	 ODS-120T,	120	Å	 2.0	 25.0	 5	 ≥	 10,000	 0.15	-	0.18	 0.22	 200
07637	 ODS-120T,	120	Å	 4.6	 15.0	 5	 ≥	 7,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 150
07125	 ODS-120T,	120	Å	 4.6	 25.0	 5	 ≥	 10,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 200
07130	 ODS-120T,	120	Å	 7.8	 30.0	 10	 ≥	 6,000	 1.0	-	2.0	 3.0	 75

RPC columns.
TSKgel
SiLiCA
Bonding
phase
functional
group
endcapping	 Particle
size	(µm)
Carbon
load
Pore
size	(Å)
excl.
limit	(kDa) Application/	features
ODS-100V monomeric C18 complete 5 15% 100 8
Higher	 surface	 polarity,	 compatible	 to
100%	aqueous	eluents,	higher	retention
of	polar	compounds
ODS-100Z monomeric C18 complete 5 20% 100 8
More	 hydrophobic	 than	 ODS-100V;
stronger	retention	and	higher	selectivitiy
for	non-polar	compounds;	higher	steric
selectivity
ODS-140HTP polymeric C18 complete 2.3 8% 140 20
High-throughput	analyses	of	hydrophilic
or	hydrophobic	peptides,	tryptic	digests/
peptide	 mapping,	 low	 MW	 pharma-
ceuticals,	 purines	 and	 pyrimidines,

22763	 ODS-100Z,	100	Å	 4.6	 5.0	 5	 ≥	 4,500	 	 	 120
22764	 ODS-100Z,	100	Å	 4.6	 7.5	 5	 ≥	 7,000	 	 	 180
22765	 ODS-100Z,	100	Å	 4.6	 10.0	 5	 ≥	 9,000	 	 	 180
21461	 ODS-100Z,	100	Å	 4.6	 15.0	 5	 ≥		14,000	 0.7	-	1.0	 1.2	 180
21462	 ODS-100Z,	100	Å	 4.6	 25.0	 5	 ≥		23,000	 0.7	-	1.0	 1.2	 210
Guard column products
21997	 ODS-100V,	guardgel	Cartridge,	pk	3		 2.0	 1.0	 3		 	for	all	3	µm ODS-100V	2	&	3	mm	iD	columns
21453	 ODS-100V	guard	Cartridge,	pk	3	 3.2	 1.5	 5	 	for	all	ODS-100V	4.6	mm	iD	columns
21841	 ODS-100V	guard	Cartridge,	pk	3	 2.0	 1.0	 5	 	for	all	5	µm ODS-100V	2	&	3	mm	iD	columns
21454	 ODS-100Z	guard	Cartridge,	pk	3	 3.2	 1.5	 5	 	for	all	ODS-100Z	4.6	mm	iD	columns
21996	 ODS-100Z,	guardgel	Cartridge,	pk	3	 2.0	 1.0	 3		 	for	all	3	µm ODS-100Z	2	&	3	mm	iD	columns
21995	 ODS-100Z,	guardgel	Cartridge,	pk	3	 2.0	 1.0	 5	 	for	all	5	µm ODS-100Z	2	&	3	mm	iD	columns
Stainless steel TSKgel columns
21927	 TSKgel	ODS-140HTP		 2.1	 		5.0	 2.3	 ≥	 7,000	 	 	 600
21928	 TSKgel	ODS-140HTP	 2.1	 10.0	 2.3	 ≥	 14,000	 	 	 600
18150	 ODS-80TS,	80	Å	 2.0	 15.0	 5	 ≥		11,000	 0.15	-	0.18	 0.22	 200
18151	 ODS-80TS,	80	Å	 2.0	 25.0	 5	 ≥		18,000	 0.15	-	0.18	 0.22	 300
17200	 ODS-80TS,	80	Å	 4.6	 7.5	 5	 ≥		 4,500	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 100
17201	 ODS-80TS,	80	Å	 4.6	 15.0	 5	 ≥		11,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 200
17202	 ODS-80TS,	80	Å	 4.6	 25.0	 5	 ≥		18,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 300
17380	 ODS-80TS,	80	Å	 21.5	 30.0	 10	 ≥	 6,000	 4.0	-	6.0	 12.0	 60
16651	 ODS-80TM,	80	Å	 4.6	 7.5	 5	 ≥	 4,500	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 100
08148	 ODS-80TM,	80	Å	 4.6	 15.0	 5	 ≥		11,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 200
08149	 ODS-80TM,	80	Å	 4.6	 25.0	 5	 ≥		18,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 300
14002	 ODS-80TM,	80	Å	 21.5	 30.0	 10	 ≥	 6,000	 4.0	-	6.0	 12.0	 60
17344	 Octyl-80TS,	80	Å	 4.6	 15.0	 5	 ≥		11,000	 0.8	-	1.0	 1.2	 200